3/15/04

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
William B. Sprague, Jr.	Name: Custom Hospital Products, Inc.		
[x] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation State Incorporated [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 6336 S.E. 107 th City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97266 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: April 16, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation attached: No [x] Yes [] (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No On No.(s) 1,283,792 and 1,280,431 bers attached? [] Yes [xx] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,283,792 and 1,280,431			
Additional num	bers attached? [] Yes [xx] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	bers attached? [] Yes [xx] No 6. Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: [2]		
Name: Charles D. McClung, Esq. Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel LLP 1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204-3157	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)—\$_65.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [x] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles D. McClung Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising coversheet, attachments, and document []			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231			
Hublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

)5/26/2004 MGETACHE 00000007 1283792

)1 FC:8521)2 FC:8522 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0471

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM B. SPRAGUE, JR., a U.S. citizen, whose address is 2915 Arbor Dr., West Linn, Oregon 97068, is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations of said trademarks:

- The trademark CUSTOM HOSPITAL PRODUCTS, Reg. No. 1,283,792, issued June 26, 1984, for gauze bandages; surgical cloth dressings; vaginal packing; adhesive ties for medical purposes, such as Montgomery straps; cotton balls, rayon balls, absorbent and non-absorbent cotton, biased muslin and twill all for medical purposes; and cotton-tipped applicators, in Class 5, plastic medical cups, in Class 21, and safety pins, in Class 26.
- The trademark CHP & Design, Reg. No. 1,280,431, issued June 5, 1984, for surgical cloth dressings; vaginal packing; cotton balls; rayon balls; absorbent and non-absorbent cotton, biased muslin, cotton twill, cotton tipped applicators, and adhesive ties, all for medical purposes, in Class 5.

WHEREAS, CUSTOM HOSPITAL PRODUCTS, INC., an Oregon corporation, whose address is 6336 S.E. 107th, Portland, Oregon 97266, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by such trademarks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said WILLIAM B. SPRAGUE has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said CUSTOM HOSPITAL PRODUCTS, INC. the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks, including those listed above, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks, for said assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of said assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Executed this day of diril, 2004.

a U.S. citizen

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0472

STATE OF OREGON)	
)	SS
County of <u>Clackamas</u>	_)	

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 16, 2004 by William B. Sprague, Jr.

OFFICIAL SEAL

DEBORAH S. BRAY

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 367804

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 7, 2007

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 5

5-7-2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 05/25/2004